In evaluating our financial performance as described above in �Executive Overview,� management reviews operating results from operations,
which excludes non-operating charges. Pro-forma earnings per share is a non-GAAP (generally accepted accounting principles) performance
measure, but we believe that it is useful to assist investors in gaining an understanding of the trends and operating results for our core business.
In this report, our pro-forma operating results in the periods presented exclude certain extraordinary and/or non-recurring items, such as, for
example, the unrecognized loss on the Company�s NYX shares and the costs associated with the early retirement of our Company�s outstanding
senior indebtedness, neither of which are, in management�s belief, reflective of the Company�s day-to-day operating performance or cash
generation, and nether of which affect the Company�s actual income or cash. Pro-forma earnings per share should be viewed in addition to, and
not in lieu of our reported results under U.S. GAAP.

The following is a reconciliation of U.S. GAAP results to pro-forma results for the periods presented:

Three Months Ended June 30,
2008 2007

Amounts as
reported

(1) (2)
Adjustments

Pro forma
amounts

Amounts as
reported

(1)
Adjustments

Pro forma
amounts

Revenues, net of interest expense $ 7,790 $ 33,206(1) $ 40,996 $ (1,182) $ 54,618(1) $ 53,436
Total expenses 42,702 (5,119)(2) 37,583 549,304 (499,364)(3) 49,940

(Loss) income before (benefit) provision for
income taxes (34,912) 38,325 3,413 (550,486) 553,982 3,496
(Benefit) provision for income taxes (13,571) 15,330 1,759 (181,542) 178,425 (3,117)

Net (loss) income applicable to common
stockholders $ (21,341) $ 22,995 $ 1,654 $ (368,944) $ 375,557 $ 6,613

Basic per share $ (0.34) $ 0.37 $ 0.03 $ (6.00) $ 6.11 $ 0.11
Diluted per share $ (0.34) $ 0.37 $ 0.03 $ (6.00) $ 6.11 $ 0.11

-23-

Edgar Filing: LABRANCHE & CO INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

Six Months Ended June 30,
2008 2007

Amounts as
reported

(1) (2)
Adjustments

Pro forma
amounts

Amounts as
reported

(1)
Adjustments

Pro forma
amounts

Revenues, net of interest expense $ (14,903) $ 112,452(1) $ 97,549 $ 36,700 $ 58,787(1) $ 95,487
Total expenses 91,441 (6,005)(2) 85,436 596,180 (499,364)(3) 96,816

(Loss) income before (benefit) provision for income
taxes (106,344) 118,457 12,113 (559,480) 558,151 (1,329)
(Benefit) provision for income taxes (44,766) 47,383 2,617 (184,981) 180,239 (4,742)

Net (loss) income applicable to common stockholders $ (61,578) $ 71,074 $ 9,496 $ (374,499) $ 377,912 $ 3,413

Basic per share $ (0.99) $ 1.14 $ 0.15 $ (6.10) $ 6.16 $ 0.06
Diluted per share $ (0.99) $ 1.14 $ 0.15 $ (6.10) $ 6.16 $ 0.06

(1) Revenue adjustment reflects loss in each accounting period, based on the change in fair market value of the Company�s restricted and
unrestricted NYX shares at the end of each such period versus the beginning of such period.

(2) Expense adjustment reflects costs associated with early extinguishment of debt in accounting period.
(3) Relates to the write-down of the carrying value of the Company�s goodwill and stock listing rights to reflect the results of the Company�s